
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
 

Recommend approval by the CAC/TDC for a Change Order to of $45,250 to 
Humiston and Moore to extend construction phase services through 
December 2005 and provide laboratory analysis of sand samples as required 
by FDEP permit on the Hideaway Beach Project No. 90502 Contract #01-
3271. 
______________________________________________________________________________ 
 
OBJECTIVE:  To recommend approval of a Work Order of $45,250 to Humiston and Moore 
to extend construction phase services through December 2005 and provide laboratory analysis of 
sand samples as required by FDEP permit on the Hideaway Beach Project. 
 
CONSIDERATIONS:   

1. Construction phase services by H&M on this project were for 150 days.  Construction 
through November 2005 was 180 days and exhausted the budget.  Services will be 
required through the month of December 2005 and will cost $37,200.  This represents 
$1,200 per day.  

  
MCG is in default and Liquidated Damages of $644 per day have been assessed since 
11/25/2005.  These Liquidated Damages will partially offset the increased cost of 
construction services by H&M. 
 

2. Laboratory Analysis of sand samples are required by permit and will cost along with 
handling $5050. 

 
  
COUNTY ATTORNEY FINDING:  A finding by the County Attorney is not required for this 
item. 
 
ADVISORY COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATIONS: Staff recommends approval of this 
item. 
 
 
FISCAL IMPACT:  The Source of funds is from Category “A” Tourist Development Tax fund. 
 
 
GROWTH MANAGEMENT IMPACT:  There is no impact to the Growth Management Plan 
related to this action. 
 
RECOMMENDATION:  Approval by the CAC and TDC. 
 
 
PREPARED BY:  Gary McAlpin, Coastal Project Manager 




	PREPARED BY:  Gary McAlpin, Coastal Project Manager

